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This is a newsletter of Colonial Park United Methodist Church. The newsletter is published monthly & mailed third class, and e-mailed 

weekly except holidays. 

Senior Pastor: Rev. Dr. Birgitte T. French pastorbee@colonialpark.org 

Dir. of Music:  Kendrick Little klittle@colonialpark.org 

Dir. of Discipling Ministries: Megan Warren mwarren@colonialpark.org 

Dir. of Family Discipleship Ministries: Tommye Windsor-Cummings twindsor@colonialpark.org 

Dir. of Outreach: Gary Vaughn gwvaughn@colonialpark.org 

Financial/Membership Staff: Charlotte Martin cmartin@colonialpark.org 

Ministry Assistant: Amy Emerson aemerson@colonialpark.org 

Scan the QR code with your 

smartphone to go directly to 

Easy Tithe. This is an easy way to 

remain faithful to the ministries 

of Colonial Park. 

5330 Park Avenue, Memphis, TN 38119 

Join us Sundays for In-Person Worship at 9:00 am for Traditional Worship, 10:00 am for Sunday School 

and 11:00 am for Casual Worship. Not ready to be in-person yet? Catch us on Facebook or YouTube at 

11:00 am @Colonial Park UMC. Or you may call the worship service hotline at 901-329-6527 to listen from 

your phone. 


